

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
3/6/2020 11:48 AM

NO. 36846-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ILARIO MANJARES,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 A. ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 B. ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 18

Response to Assignment of Error 1 – The evidence presented
 was more than sufficient to prove the two counts of Felony
 Harassment.

IV. CONCLUSION 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Alvarez, 74 Wn.App. 250, 872 P.2d 1123 (1994) 22

State v. Bencivenga, 137 Wn.2d 703, 974 P.2d 832 (1999)..... 20

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn. App, 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) 19

State v. C.G., 150 Wn.2d 604, 80 P.3d 594 (2003) 21, 22, 23

State v. Davis, 176 Wn.App. 849, 315 P.3d 1105 (2013)..... 19

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 19

State v. Jackson, 112 Wn.2d 867, 774 P.2d 1211 (1989) 20

State v. Kilburn, 151 Wn.2d 36, 84 P.3d 1215 (2004) 24

State v. Pinkney, 2 Wn.App.2d 574, 411 P.3d 406 (2018)..... 24

State v. Schaler, 169 Wn.2d 274, 236 P.3d 858 (2010)..... 25

State v. Weaver, 60 Wn.2d 87, 371 P.2d 1006 (1962) 20

State v. Witherspoon, 180 Wn.2d 875, 883, 329 P.3d 888 (2014) 19

Other Authorities

Tot v. United States, 319 U.S. 463, 63 S.Ct. 1241, 87 L.Ed. 1519 (1943)20

Rules

RCW 9A.04.110(28)..... 24

RCW 9A.46.020..... 18, 24

RCW 9A.46.020(1)(a)(i)(b) and (2)(b)(ii) 18

RCW 9A.46.020(a)(i)(b)..... 20

RCW 9A.46.020(b)(ii) 20

RCW 9A.76.180..... 24
